This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Uttar Pradesh on 31/01/2020.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020
2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Railway
4. Date of Submission	:	31/01/2020

## 5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details

Name	:	Munendra
Mobile No.	:	6391206001
State	:	Uttar Pradesh
District	:	Varanasi
Pincode	:	221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

## (System Administrator)

\*\*\* This is a system generated email, please do not reply. \*\*\*

fy 20 a 10 20

Manager/Civil RVNL/BSB

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Uttar Pradesh on 31/01/2020.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020		
2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh		
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Railway		
4. Date of Submission	:	31/01/2020		
5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details				

Name	:	Munendra
Mobile No.	:	6391206001
State	:	Uttar Pradesh
District	:	Varanasi
Pincode	:	221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

(System Administrator)

\*\*\* This is a system generated email, please do not reply. \*\*\*

5 417 414 12000 D/My 9/10/2020 00000000

নবানীৎ নিষ্ঠিন্দ ভাৱানিক নান্দিনী লাৱে কৈটাংল

22) Manager/Civil RVNL/BSB

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of Uttar Pradesh and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020
2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Railway
4. Date of Submission	:	31/01/2020
E 11 E		

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name	:	Munendra
Mobile No.	:	6391206001
State	:	Uttar Pradesh
District	:	Varanasi
Pincode	:	221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

1mm

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Administrator) Acknowledgement Slip A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of Uttar Pradesh and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020		
2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh		
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Railway		
4. Date of Submission	:	31/01/2020		
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details				

Name		Munendra
Mobile No.		6391206001
State		Uttar Pradesh
District		Varanasi
Pincode		221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

tote and y

सा॰ घा॰ दन प्रभाग गाजीपुर

> Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

> > (System Administrator)

Acknowledgement Slip

Manager/Civil RVNL/BSB

NO. ......RUNL | COM-III BJA | BTT- AND CUTTING OF TRUG Date: 03/06/2020

To, The District Collector, Ballia (Uttar Pradesh)

Subject: Submission of Forest Diversion Proposal Hard Copy for Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (STOTFD) Certificate in lieu diversion of ...33.29.. Hectare forest land for "Doubling of Existing Railway Track Including Electrification of the 2nd Line from Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line" in District - Ballia (Km 27.526 to 52.268) Uttar Pradesh.

Sir,

We wish to inform that Rail Vikas Nigam Limited, Varanasi has proposed the "Doubling of Existing Railway Track including Electrification of the 2nd Line from Bhatni - Aunrihar Railway line" in District - Ballia (Km 27.526 to 52.268) Uttar Pradesh but Existing Bhatni - Aunrihar Railway line side land is declared as protected forest hence for acquisition of required forest land, we have submitted the forest diversion proposal to FCA Nodal Officer, Lucknow under FCA, 1980 Act.

In this context as per the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEF&CC) and FCA Nodal Officer requirement, Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (STOTFD) Certificate is required to proceed the Forest Diversion Proposal, therefore we request you to kindly provide the STOTFD Certificate at earliest. Enclosed:

1. Hard Copy of Forest Diversion Proposal (Proposal No. FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020)

Place: Varanasi Date: 03/06/2020

with Regards

Signature and Official Manager/Civil Rail Vikas Nigam Limited Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh JL Mob. No.6391206001



A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of Uttar Pradesh and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020
2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Railway
4. Date of Submission	:	31/01/2020

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name		Munendra
Mobile No.	:	6391206001
State	:	Uttar Pradesh
District	:	Varanasi
Pincode	:	221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

A Fair A

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Administrator)

Acknowledgement Slip

Manager/Civil RVNL/BSB

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Uttar Pradesh on 31/01/2020.

1. Proposal	:	FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020	
No. 2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh	
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Railway	
4. Date of Submission	:	31/01/2020	
5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details			

Name		Munendra
Mobile No.		6391206001
State		Uttar Pradesh
District		Varanasi
Pincode	:	221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

(System Administrator)

Der an dit The fire of 10/20

\*\*\* This is a system generated email, please do not reply. \*\*\*

पॉन्च प्रसि प्राप्त विष्ठमा हिंदु कार्पालय प्रमागीय निदेशक

बा॰ झ॰ बन प्रभाग 43

Manageric RVNL/BSB

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Uttar Pradesh on 31/01/2020.

1. Proposal FP/UP/RAIL/44309/2020

No.		
NO. 2. Proposal Name	:	Proposed Protected forest land to be diverted for Doubling of Existing Railway Track from (Km No 0.000 to 124.620) Bhatni – Aunrihar Railway line (Km. 0.000 to 27.526) in Deoria district), (Km. 27.526 to 52.268 in Ballia district), (Km. 52.268 to 81.211) in Mau district) and (Km. 81.211 to 124.620) in Ghazipur district, Uttar Pradesh

3. Category Railway of the Proposal 4. Date of 31/01/2020

Submission

5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details

Name Mobile No. State District Pincode		Munendra
		6391206001
		Uttar Pradesh
		Varanasi
		221002
6. Area Applied (ha.)		: 162.8776

(System Administrator)

\*\*\* This is a system generated email, please do not reply. \*\*\*

सामाजिक वानिकी प्रवास ৰমিত